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JUNE 29 & 30, 2013
CANNING ARENA, CANNING, NS

Judging for each show will start promptly and will adhere as closely as possible
to this schedule. No schedule changes may be made without prior approval of the
Superintendent. Groups will be judged immediately following class judging for that
group.

Exhibitors and handlers of several dogs must have an alternate handler available
so that judging is not delayed.

It is the responsibility of the exhibitor to be at ringside when their classes are
called. It is not the responsibility of the ring steward to locate dogs. Judges will
not wait for any dog delaying a class.

Junior handling will be held on Saturday only during the lunch break.

The building will be open Friday evening from 6 - 8 pm for setup and opens Sat &
Sun at 7:00 am.

The Show/Trial Superintendent will be in complete charge of these Shows and
Trials.

Judging will proceed at the rate of 20-25 dogs/hour .

THE PRECINCTS OF THE SHOWS AND TRIALS WILL BE THE BUILDING
AND ITS ENTRANCES

PLEASE NOTE: There will be no power outlets available in the
building.

JUNIOR HANDLING will be held Saturday at noon in the first available ring.

JUNIOR PROVINCIALS WILL BE HELD ON SUNDAY IN THE FIRST AVAILABLE RING.

DIRECTIONS:

From Hwy 101 take exit 11 toward Canning. Go straight through the lights at
Hwy #1. Proceed 10 km to a T intersection in Canning. Turn left, go to the
first street on your right and turn on to J. Jordan Rd.. The arena is up the hill
on your left.



SAT JUNE 29, 2013

RING 1 - JUDGE: Dianne Miller

8:00

9:30

10:40

GROUP 7 - HERDING
Australian Shepherd
Bouvier
Briard
Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd
Old Eng Sheepdog
Puli
Vet - Puli
Shetland Sheepdog
Swedish Vallhund
Group7 - 24
GROUP 2 - HOUNDS
Afghan Hound
Basenji
Beagle
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BP - Dachshund (MLH)
Vet - Dachshund (MLH

Dachshund (SWH)
Norwegian Elkhound
PBGV
Rhodesian
Saluki
Group 2 - 17
GROUP 1 - SPORTING
1 Griffon (WHP)
1 Pointer
1 Pointer (GSH)
2 Ret (Flat-Coated)
9 Ret (Golden)
1 BP - Ret (Golden)
2 Ret (Labrador)
1
1
3
1
1
6
1

2
1
2
2
3
3 Dachshund (MS)
2
2
1
3
1

Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Clumber)

BP - Span (Clumber
Span (Eng Springer)
BP - Span (Eng Sprin
Group1l - 28

RING 2 - JUDGE: Peter Machen

8:00

GROUP 5 - Toys

1 Affenpinscher

C.K.C. Spaniel

BP - Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear

BP - Coton de Tulear
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Vet - Miniature Pins
Papillon

Vet - Papillon
Pekingese
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SHOW 1

0-0-1-0
2-0-0-0
0-1

0-0-0-1

0-3-0-1
1-0-0-2
2-1-0-0

1-3-0-0
0-1
0-2-1-0

9:30

10:20

11:30

1 Pomeranian

1  Pug

1 Toy Manchester

1 Yorkshire Terrier
Group 5 - 25

GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING

1  Boston Terrier

1 Bulldog

1 BP - Dalmatian

1 Vet - Dalmatian

9  French Bulldog

2 Keeshond

1 Lhasa Apso

3 Poodle (Standard)

1 BP - Schipperke

1 Shih Tzu

1 Tibetan Terrier
Group 6 - 19

GROUP 3 - WORKING

1 Anatolian Shepherd

3 Bernese Mtn Dog

5 Boxer

3 Bullmastiff

2 BP - Bullmastiff

3 Cane Corso

3 Doberman Pinscher

4  Great Dane

3 Newfoundland

1 Rottweiler

1 Siberian Husky
Group 3 - 27

GROUP 4 - TERRIERS

3 Airedale Terrier

1 Border Terrier

1 Vet - Bull Terrier

1 Cairn Terrier

1 Manchester Terrier

1 Parson Russell

3 Schnauzer (Min)

1 S.CW.T.

1 Welsh Terrier

2 BP - Welsh Terrier

2 W.HW.T.

Group 4 - 14

Best in Show Judge: Peter Machen

Summary

Entry Tot. - 154
Total Baby Puppy -
Total Veteran -

Entry Tot. - 175

SAT JUNE 29, 2013

RING 1 - JUDGE: David Kelland

1:30

2:45

RING 1-JU
3:00

D

GROUP 5 - TOYS

1 Affenpinscher

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested

BP - Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear

BP - Coton de Tulear
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Vet - Miniature Pins
Papillon

Pekingese
Pomeranian

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group 5 - 22
GROUP 3 - WORKING
3 Newfoundland

1 Rottweiler

1 Siberian Husky

GE: Mary Spinelli

1 Alaskan Malamute

1 Vet - Alaskan Malamu
3 Bernese Mtn Dog
4

3

1

3

3

4
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Boxer

Bullmastiff

BP - Bullmastiff
Cane Corso
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Group 3 - 26

RING 1 - JUDGE: Dianne Miller

4:10

GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
BP - Dalmatian
Vet - Dalmatian
French Bulldog
Keeshond

Lhasa Apso

Poodle (Standard)
BP - Schipperke
Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier
Group 6 - 21
GROUP 4 - TERRIERS
Airedale Terrier
Border Terrier

BP - Border Terrier
BP - Bull Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Parson Russell
Schnauzer (Min)
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3
1
1
1
1
1
1
3

SHOW 2
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S.CW.T.

Welsh Terrier

BP - Welsh Terrier
W.H.W.T.

Group 4 - 14

RING 2 - JUDGE: Peter Machen
GROUP 7 - HERDING

Australian Shepherd
Bouvier

Briard

Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd
Puli
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SUN JUNE 30, 2013

RING 1 - JUDGE: Judith Shurb
GROUP 1 - SPORTING

Griffon (WHP)
Pointer (GSH)
Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)
Ret (Labrador)
Ret (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)
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Group 3 - 21

GROUP 4 - TERRIERS

Airedale Terrier
Border Terrier

Vet - Bull Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Parson Russell

Vet - Parson Russell
Schnauzer (Min)
S.CW.T.

Welsh Terrier

BP - Welsh Terrier
W.H.W.T.

Vet - Puli Span (Am Cocker) Group 4 - 15
Shetland Sheepdog Span (Clumber) GROUP 5 - TOYS
Swedish Vallhund Span (Eng Springer) 1 Affenpinscher
Group 7 - 22 BP - Span (Eng Sprin 2 C.K.C. Spaniel
GROUP 2 - HOUNDS Vet - Span (Eng Spri 1 Chinese Crested
Afghan Hound 1 Group1l - 31 1 Coton de Tulear
Basenji 0 GROUP 2 - HOUNDS 1 BP - Coton de Tulear
Beagle 1 Afghan Hound 1 4  Havanese
BP - Dachshund (MLH) 1 Basenji 1 3 TItalian Greyhound
Vet - Dachshund (MLH 1 Beagle 2 3 Miniature Pinscher
Dachshund (MS) 0 Borzoi 0 1 Vet - Miniature Pins
Dachshund (SWH) 1 Vet - Borzoi 0 1 Papillon
Norwegian Elkhound 0 BP - Dachshund (MLH) 1 1 Vet - Papillon
PBGV 0 Vet - Dachshund (MLH 1 3 Pekingese
Rhodesian 1 Dachshund (MS) 0 1 Pomeranian
Saluki 0 Dachshund (SWH) 1 1 Pug
Group 2 - 18 PBGV 0 1 Toy Manchester
GROUP 1 - SPORTING Rhodesian 1 1 Yorkshire Terrier
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-0 Saluki 0 Group 5 - 23
1 Pointer 0-1-0-0 Group 2 - 21 GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-0 GROUP 7 - HERDING 11:10 1 Bulldog 0-0-1-
2 Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-1-1-0 11:00 6  Australian Shepherd 0-3-2-1 1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-
9 Ret (Golden) 5-2-2-0 1 Bouvier 0-0-1-0 1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-
1 BP - Ret (Golden) 0-1 1 Briard 1-0-0-0 1 BP - Dalmatian 1-0
2 Ret (Labrador) 0-2-0-0 1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0 1 Vet - Dalmatian 1-0
2 Ret (NSDT) 1-1-0-0 4  Collie (Smooth) 3-0-1-0 8  French Bulldog 0-5-3-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0 3 German Shepherd 0-3-0-0 2 Keeshond 0-0-2-0
1 Setter (Irish) 1-0-0-0 1 Puli 0-0-1-0 1 Lhasa Apso 1-0-0-0
3 Span (Am Cocker) 0-3-0-0 1 Vet-Puli 0-1 1 BP - Poodle (Miniatu 0-1
1 Span (Clumber) 0-0-1-0 6  Shetland Sheepdog 3-3-0-0 3 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-0-
1 BP - Span (Clumber) 1-0 1 Swedish Vallhund 0-1-0-0 1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-
6  Span (Eng Springer) 1-4-1-0 Group7 - 24 1 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-
1 BP - Span (Eng Sprin 0-1 RING 2 - JUDGE: Margaret Jones Group 6 - 19
1 Vet - Span (Eng Spri 1-0 GROUP 3 - WORKING
Group1l - 30 8:00 1 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-0-0
1 Vet - Alaskan Malamu 0-1 Best in Show Judge: Margaret jones
Best in Show Judge: Dianne Miller 2 Bernese Mtn Dog 1-1-0-0
3  Boxer 0-1-0-2 Summary
Summary 2 Bullmastiff 0-1-1-0 Entry Tot. - 153
Entry Tot. - 153 1 BP - Bullmastiff 1-0 Total Baby Puppy - 10
Total Baby Puppy - 14 3 Cane Corso 1-0-1-1 Total Veteran - 12
Total Veteran - 8 3  Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-1 e
-------------------- 5 Great Dane 0-1-1-3 Entry Tot. - 175
Entry Tot. - 175 1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0



SUN JUNE 30, 2013 SHOW 4 1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-0
RING 1 - JUDGE: Judith Shurb Group 6 - 20
GROUP 3 - WORKING RING 2 - JUDGE: Margaret Jones
2:00 1 Alaskan Malamute -0-0-0 GROUP 1 - SPORTING
1 Vet - Alaskan Malamu - 2:00 1 Griffon (WHP) 0-
1 Anatolian Shepherd 1 Pointer (GSH) 0
2 Bernese Mtn Dog 2 Ret (Flat-Coated) 0
3  Boxer 9 Ret (Golden) 5
2 Bullmastiff 1 BP - Ret (Golden) 0
1 BP - Bullmastiff 4  Ret (Labrador) 0
4  Cane Corso 1 Setter (English) 0
3 Doberman Pinscher 1 Setter (Irish) 1
5 Great Dane 3 Span (Am Cocker) 0
3 Newfoundland 3 Span (Clumber) 1
1 Rottweiler 5 Span (Eng Springer) 1
Group 3 - 25 1 BP - Span (Eng Sprin 0
GROUP 4 - TERRIERS Group1 - 30
Follows gr 3 3  Airedale Terrier 0-2-0-1 GROUP 2 - HOUNDS
2 Border Terrier 2-0-0-0 Followsgr1 2  Afghan Hound 0-1
1 BP - Border Terrier 1 Basenji 0-1
1 BP - Bull Terrier 2  Beagle 2-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-1 2 Borzoi 0-1
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0 1 Vet - Borzoi 0-1
1 Parson Russell 0-1 2 BP - Dachshund (MLH) 1-1
1 Vet - Parson Russell 0-1 3 Vet - Dachshund (MLH 1-2
3 Schnauzer (Min) 1-2-0-0 4  Dachshund (MS) 0-3
1 S.CW.T. 0-0-1-0 2 Dachshund (SWH) 1-1
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 PBGV 0-0
2 BP - Welsh Terrier 0-2 3 Rhodesian 1-0
2 W.HW.T. 1-0-0-1 1 Saluki 0-0
Group4 - 15 Group 2 - 18
GROUP 5 -TOYS GROUP 7 - HERDING
Follows gr 4 1  Affenpinscher 0-0-1-0 Follows gr 2 6  Australian Shepherd 0-3
2 C.K.C. Spaniel 2-0-0-0 1 Bouvier 0-0
1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-0-1 1 Briard 1-0-0-
1 BP - Coton de Tulear 1-0 1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0
5 Havanese 1-3-0-1 3 Collie (Smooth) 2-0-1-0
3 Italian Greyhound 1-0-0-2 3 German Shepherd 0-3-0-0
3 Miniature Pinscher 2-1-0-0 1 Old Eng Sheepdog 0-0-0-1
1 Vet - Miniature Pins 1-0 1 Puli 0-0-1-0
1 Papillon 0-1-0-0 1 Vet - Puli 0-1
3 Pekingese 0-2-1-0 6  Shetland Sheepdog 3-3-0-0
1 Pomeranian 0-1-0-0 1 Swedish Vallhund 0-1-0-0
1  Pug 1-0-0-0 Group7 - 24
1 Toy Manchester 0-0-0-1
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-0-1
Group 5 - 23 Best in Show Judge: Judith Shurb
GROUP 6 —NON-SPORTING
Follows gr 5 2 Boston Terrier 0-0-2-0 Summary
1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0 e
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-0 Entry Tot. - 155
1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0 Total Baby Puppy - 11
1 BP - Dalmatian 1-0 Total Veteran - 9
1 Vet - Dalmatian -0 e
8  French Bulldog 0-5-3-0 Entry Tot. - 175
2 Keeshond 0-0-2-0
1 BP - Poodle (Miniatu 0-1
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-0-1



